503692712 02/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3739350

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
FRANCESCO VIOLI			12/21/2015
EMANUELE UGOLOTTI			12/21/2015
MAURIZIO ARLETTI			12/21/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	ASK INDUSTRIES SOCIETA' PER AZIONI		
Street Address:	VIA DELL'INDUSTRIA,12,14,16		
City:	MONTE SAN VITO (AN)		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	1-60037		
	Total: 1	Number	
Property Type		Number	
		Number 87149	
Property Type	1498		
Property Type Application Number:	1498 ATA		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (713 e sent to the	87149 8)223-4873 9 e-mail address first; if that is u	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (713 e sent to the provided; if t	87149 3)223-4873	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (713 e sent to the provided; if to 713-	87149 3)223-4873 e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (713 e sent to the provided; if to 713- lawo	87149 8)223-4873 9 e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s -224-8080 EXT 205	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (713 e sent to the provided; if to 713- lawc EGE	87149 B)223-4873 e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s -224-8080 EXT 205 clerk@egbertlawoffices.com	ent via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (713 e sent to the provided; if to 713- lawo EGE 1314	87149 8)223-4873 9 <i>e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> -224-8080 EXT 205 clerk@egbertlawoffices.com BERT LAW OFFICES PLLC	ent via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (713 e sent to the provided; if to 713- lawo EGE 1314 ATT	87149 B)223-4873 e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s -224-8080 EXT 205 clerk@egbertlawoffices.com BERT LAW OFFICES PLLC 4 TEXAS AVENUE, 21ST FLOOF	ent via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (713 e sent to the provided; if t 713- lawc EGE 1314 ATT HOU	87149 8)223-4873 9 <i>e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 224-8080 EXT 205 clerk@egbertlawoffices.com BERT LAW OFFICES PLLC 4 TEXAS AVENUE, 21ST FLOOF N: KEVIN W. MCDANIEL	ent via US Mail.

Total Attachments: 2

source=2809-58 Assignment#page1.tif source=2809-58 Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES)			
OF ASSIGNOR(S)	 VIOLI Francesco Via Braglia, 8 42049 SANT'ILARIO D'ENZA (RE) ITALY 		
	 2) UGOLOTTI Emanuele Via Guicciardi, 18 42020 SAN POLO D'ENZA (RE) ITALY 		
	 ARLETTI Maurizio Via Casali, 3 42122 REGGIO EMILIA (RE) ITALY 		
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:		
TITLE OF INVENTION	ENGINE SOUND ENHANCEMENT SYSTEM OF A VEHICLE		
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States		
PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION	has been filed on January 4, 2016 under Serial No. <u>14/987149</u> , and		
NAME(\$) AND ADDRESS(ES)	WHEREAS:		
OF ASSIGNEE(S)	ASK INDUSTRIES SOCIETA' PER AZIONI 12, 14, 16, Via dell'Industria 1-60037 MONTE SAN VITO (AN) – ITALY		
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the 100% interest in, to and under said invention		

ŧ

~

and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

PATENT REEL: 037735 FRAME: 0716

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE 100% of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any utility, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

this day of 21, December 2015 Name: VIOLI Francesco OTTI Emanuele Name: 1 GOD

Х 62 **ARLETTI Maurizio** Name:

2

PATENT REEL: 037735 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 02/15/2016

FULL NAMES OF INVENTOR(S)